Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Mineral wool silencer

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
12.11.2020Version:
Order code MWK
Sample
MWK-OB-1000-1000-100-SV-0000
Mineral wool sound-absorbing baffle I without mineral fibre board cover I Height 1000 mm I Length 1000 mm I Baffle thickness
100 mm I Galvanised sheet steel I without coating
Order details
01 - Type
02 – Model
03 - Height
04 - Length
05 - Baffle thickness
06 - Material
07 - Paint
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Height Length Baffle thickness Material Paint
Example
MWK -OB -1000 -1000 -100 -SV -0000
MWK = Mineral wool sound-absorbing baffle
OB = without mineral fibre board cover (standard)
MB = with sheet cover (offset on one side)
LL = with complete perforated sheet cover
LB = with sheet and perforated plate cover (offset on one
side)
xxxx = freely selectable (always with 4 digits in mm), min.
0150 mm,
max. 3000 mm
xxxx = freely selectable (always with 4 digits in mm), min.
0500 mm,
max. 3000 mm
100 = 100 mm
200 = 200 mm
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
0000 = Without paint (standard)
Mineral wool silencer MWS / MWK
10/02 - 21
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
12.11.2020Version:
Order code MWS
Sample
MWS-OB-0250-1500-1250-200-01-SV-0000-M3
Mineral wool baffle silencer I without mineral fibre board cover I width 250 mm I height 1500 mm I length 1250 mm I baffle thick-
ness 200 mm I number of baffles 01 I galvanised sheet steel I without coating I with Metu profile M3
Order details
01 - Type
02 – Model
03 - Width
04 - Height
05 - Length
06 - Baffle thickness
07 - Number of baffles
08 - Material
09 - Paint
10 - Profile connection frame
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Model Width Height Length Baffle thickness Number of baf-
fles
Material
Example
MWS -OB -0250 -1500 -1250 -200 -01 -SV
09 10
Paint Profile connection
frame
-0000 -M3
MWS = Mineral wool baffle silencer
OB = without mineral fibre board cover (standard)
MB = with sheet cover (offset on one side)
LL = with complete perforated sheet cover
LB = with sheet and perforated plate cover (offset on one
side)
xxxx = freely selectable (always with 4 digits in mm), min.
0140 mm, max 6400 mm
xxxx = freely selectable (always with 4 digits in mm), min.
0150 mm,
max. 3000 mm
xxxx = freely selectable (always with 4 digits in mm), min.
0500 mm,
max. 3000 mm
100 = 100 mm
200 = 200 mm
xx = 1-16 baffles
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
0000 = Without paint (standard)
M3 = Metu profile M3 (standard)
Mineral wool silencer MWS / MWK
10/02 - 22
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
12.11.2020Version:
Specification texts
Silencing baffles with frame profile in nozzle design for sub-
stantial reduction of the pressure loss. The mineral fibre boards,
weight per unit volume > 30 kg/m³, are covered with unmetab-
olisable glass silk and are non-flammable according to DIN
4102 A1. The baffle frame is made of galvanised sheet steel.
Baffles measured to ISO/DIS 7235 and to DIN 45646. Manufac-
tured to the hygienic standards of VDI 6022.
Product: SCHAKO type MWK-OB-100/-200
Silencing baffles with frame profile in nozzle design for sub-
stantial reduction of the pressure loss. The mineral fibre boards,
weight per unit volume > 30 kg/m³, are covered with unmetab-
olisable glass silk and are non-flammable according to DIN
4102 A1.  Covered with sheet steel t = 0.5 mm offset on one
side. The baffle frame and sectioned sheet are made of galva-
nised sheet steel.